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Friday, February 27

TBD LX Rental Truck Arrives Loading Dock
TBD, Afternoon Scenic Truck Dropoff Loading Dock

Sunday, March 1

10:00a-8:00p LX & Audio: Load In Meal Breaks TBD
8:00p End of Day

Monday, March 2

9:00a-12:00p LX: Continue Load In / Audio Load In Meal Breaks TBD
12:15p Deck Clear
12:30p-11:00p Paints On Stage
12:30p-11:00p LX Working FOH
11:00p END OF DAY

Tuesday, March 3

9:00a- 6:00p Electrics: Continue Focus Meal Breaks TBD
12:00p-6:00p Scenic Continued Load In
TBD Platforming
6:00p Deck Clear for Rehearsal
7:00p-11:00p On Stage Rehearsal
11:00p END OF DAY

Wednesday, March 4 Level Set/ Shift

8:00a-10:00a Audio: Quiet Time Meal Breaks TBD
10:00a-5:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes
6:00pm Deck Clear for Stage Management Tech Table deadline
7:00p-10:30p Level Set Rehearsal
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

Thurday, March 5 Dry Tech

9:00a-5:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear for Stage Management
7:00p-10:30p Tech Rehearsal
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY
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Friday, March 6 Tech Rehearsal

9:00a-5:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear for Stage Management
7:00p-10:30p Tech Rehearsal
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

Sunday, March 15

TBD Optional Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes
1:00p Crew Call / Deck Clear
2:00p-6:00p Tech Rehearsal
6:00p-7:00p Dinner Break
7:00p-10:30p Tech Rehearsal
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

Monday, March 16

9:00a - 6:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear
7:00p-10:30p Tech/Dress
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

Tuesday, March 17

9:00a - 6:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear
7:00p-10:30p Tech/Dress
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

SPRING BREAK: SATURDAY, MARCH 7 - SUNDAY, MARCH 15
Residence Halls close at 12:00 noon on March 7 / re-open at 12:00 noon on March 15
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Wednesday, March 18

9:00a - 6:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear
7:00p-10:30p Final Dress
10:30p Production Meeting
11:00p END OF DAY

Thursday, March 19 Opening Night

9:00a- 6:00p Electrics/ Scenic/ Audio Notes Meal Breaks TBD
6:00p Deck Clear for Performance Strike Tech Tables
8:00p Performance #1
11:00p Anticipated END OF DAY

Friday, March 20

8:00p Performance #2
11:00p Anticipated END OF DAY

Saturday, March 21

2:00p Performance #3
8:00p Performance #4
11:00p Anticipated END OF DAY

Sunday, March 22 OMH Closing/ Turnaround to XDance

2:00p Performance #5
5:00p Turnaround Begins
11:00p END OF DAY

TBD w/ SM: Crew Calls


